
 

  

 
 

 

 

 

 

21st June 2024 

Dear Parents / Carers, 

 

What a lovely Sports Day we have had today! We are 

very grateful to Oldway Primary for allowing us to use 

their field and we were blessed with the weather – even 

though the windy afternoon made life difficult for those 

trying to keep their lightweight eggs on their spoons. 

Thank you to everyone who joined us today. It was 

great to see so many parents and extended family 

members enjoying the day together. KS2 photos are 

already up on our Facebook page but KS1 will take a little longer as we have far more 

pupils without consent so the photos will need careful editing. 

These events do not come together without a lot of organisation and preparation. Thank 

you to all the staff who were involved in practising the races and rehearsing the team 

games. The biggest ‘shout out’ goes to Miss Shaw for organising and driving the event 

and for her compering on the mic all day, ensuring it was a success. 

 

Enrichment 

What an incredible day for Y4 at Escot experiencing a living history event. The day was 

structured around a series of hands on activities that encourage children to roll up their 

sleeves and get stuck in. Activities include wattle and daub, bread making, foraging, 

milling, woodwork, dressing up and forge working. The trip has excited and enriched the 

children’s learning about Anglo Saxon Britain and how people lived around 410AD-1066. 

 



 

  

 
 

 

Have a lovely weekend 

Nichola Day 

Executive Headteacher 

 

June 

Mon 24th - Wed 26th Y6 PGL Residential 

Thurs 27th Y1 Paignton Academy (Striking & Fielding)  

July 

2nd: Y6 Diocesan Leavers Mass in Exeter 

4th Y6 Secondary Transition day / Transition day in school. 

5th: Plymouth CAST Tree Planting  

9th : Y5 trip to Berry Pomeroy Castle 

Fri 12th: PTFA Summer Fete 

Fri 19th: Y6 Leavers’ Assembly 

Wed 24th: Break up for summer 

 



 

  

 
 

 

Contacting your child’s teacher 

Nursery: Mrs Berry 

berry@shrcps.org 

YR: Miss Bowyer 

jbowyer@shrcps.org  

Y1: Miss Tomkins-Smith/Mrs 

Gascoyne ltomkins-

smith@shrcps.org 

/gascoyne@shrcps.org  

Y2: Miss Sloggett  

sloggett@shrcps.org  

Y3: Mrs Flintham / Mrs Glew 

flintham@shrcps.org / 

glew@shrcps.org  

Y4: Miss Shaw 

shaw@shrcps.org  

Y5:  Mrs Whitmore/Miss 

Hartley whitmore@shrcps.org 

/ hartley@shrcps.org   

Y6: Mrs Bird  bird@shrcps.org  

 

Executive Head Teacher Mrs Day day@shrcps.org  

Senior Administrator Mr O’Kane (11.30am – 2.30pm) senioradmin@shrcps.org  

Administrator Mrs Macdonald (8am – 11am) admin@shrcps.org  

Administrator Mrs Garside (10.15am -3:45pm) garside@shrcps.org  

 

Inclusion Team 

Safeguarding Lead                            
Deputy Safeguarding Lead 

Mrs Day 
Mrs Nott 

day@shrcps.org  
nott@shrcps.org  

Deputy SENCO Mrs Nott nott@shrcps.org  

 

Play Therapist Jane Doidge doidge@shrcps.org  
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